
Left audio out
Ground
Pad for reset5V power supply I/O pad

3.3V power supply I/O pad
Pad for reset

SDO

SDO

SDI

SDI

SCK

SCK

SDA
SCL

Ground

Analog I/O

INTERRUPT

SPI

I/O pads

I2C

SPI

Digital I/O

Dgital I/O

RX
TX
RX
TX UARTRX
TX
RX

SCL
TX

SDA I2C

3.3V power supply I/O pad
Ground

Right audio out

PWM

I/O pads

m
ik

ro
M

ed
ia

 f
or

 X
M

EG
A

 - 
pi

no
ut



2
.3

8
 m

m
 (

0
.0

9
”)

5
5

.4
7

 m
m

(2
.2

0
”)

3
6

.5
5

 m
m

 (
1

.4
4

")

6
0

.6
5

 m
m

(2
.3

8
”)

3.45 mm
(0.14")

80.90 mm (3.19")

73.01 mm (2.90")

2.54 mm
(0.10")

2.77 mm
(0.11")

m
ik

ro
M

ed
ia

 f
or

 X
M

EG
A

 - 
B

oa
rd

 d
im

en
si

on
s


